

## Dear Colleague:

The Genetics Society of America (GSA) is pleased to assist the *Conversations in Genetics* project, led by Dr. Rochelle Easton Esposito, by accepting contributions in support of the project.

We very much appreciate your contribution to complete the interviews. To make your donation, please complete the attached form and return with a check made payable to **Genetics Society of America**. Please indicate "Conversations in Genetics" in the memo line of your check.

Donations may be made in support of specific interview(s), and we ask you to indicate this on the form. You may choose to be publicly acknowledged for your donation or to make your contribution anonymously.

GSA is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, and your contribution is tax deductible to the extent allowed by law. No goods or service will be provided in exchange for your financial donation. GSA will provide a receipt for your donation.

Thank you in advance for your support of this important effort to help preserve the history of genetics.

Sincerely,

Adam P. Fagen, PhD

**Executive Director** 

**Enclosure** 



## **DONATION IN SUPPORT of CONVERSATIONS IN GENETICS**

First Name	Initial
Last Name	Suffix
Department	
Institution	
Mailing Address	
Telephone	E-mail
Donation \$	
I give perm	ission for my donation to be publicly acknowledged.
I prefer to	make this donation anonymously.
Please restrict this donat	ion to the Conversations in Genetics project Yes / No
This donation is i	n support of the interview with

Please make checks payable to **Genetics Society of America** and indicate "Conversations in Genetics" on the memo line. Send this form with your check to:

Adam Fagen, Executive Director Genetics Society of America 9650 Rockville Pike Bethesda, MD 20814

The Genetics Society of America is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, and your contribution is tax deductible to the extent allowed by law. No goods or service are provided in exchange for your financial donation.